

Lake County Public Services Department
333 Second Street,
Lakeport, CA 95453

PROJECT: Eastlake Sanitary Landfill Phase 1 Cell Construction
Bid No. 23-32

CONTRACTOR: Rege Construction, Inc.
600 Santana Drive
Cloverdale, Ca. 95425

Note: These changes in no way relieve the Contractor of completing work in accordance with standards established by the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	TIME EXTENSION	VALUE
1	Underdrain to improve slope stability and increase groundwater separation, among other items.		1,194,710.00
2	Reinforced Control Roll (RCR) to replace the erosion control mat (Pyramat 75) for the unlined east perimeter stormwater ditch.		62,128.00
3	Removal of Friction Sand Layer, Modifications to Leachate Management System, and to Mass Excavation (Deduct Cost).		-202,590.00
4	Additional contract days resulting from Owner-initiated changes.	28 days	
	TOTAL COST	28 days	\$1,054,248.00

REQUESTED BY: Owner

REASONS: Slope stability comments from the Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board led to changes to the design drawings and resulted in changes to construction costs and schedule for the Phase 1 Cell Construction.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS:	120	Calendar Days
TIME EXTENSION ON PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S):	0	Calendar Days
TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER:	<u>28</u>	Calendar Days
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS:	148	Calendar Days

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:	\$5,161,663.00
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS (Additions):	0.00
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS (Deductions):	0.00
AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER:	\$ 1,054,248.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:	\$ 6,215,911.00

Eastlake Sanitary Landfill Phase 1 Cell Construction Project, Bid No. 23-32
Change Order #1

ACCEPTED: CONTRACTOR

By: Zach Rege

Zach Rege PM

Printed Name and Title

6/10/24

Date

RECOMMENDED:

By: [Signature]
Public Services Department

Lars Ewing, Director

Printed Name and Title

Date

APPROVED: OWNER

By:
Lake County Board of Supervisors

Bruno Sabatier, Chair

Printed Name and Title

Date

REVISION 19

Bid Date: 4/15/2024

Time: 2:00PM

**Proposal for:
Eastlake Landfill Phase 1 Cell Construction PCO**

from

Rege Construction, Inc.

600 Santana Drive, Cloverdale, CA 95425

(707) 894-5143 Fax: (707) 894-5141

License: 786253 Type: GENERAL ENGINEERING

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
04	Mass Excavation And Grading (Bank CY Cut)	2,300.00	CY	7.0000	16,100.00
08	Slide Slope Geocomposite Drainage Net	196,000.00	SF	0.8200	160,720.00
09	12 Oz Non Woven Cushion Geotextile	267,000.00	SF	0.3600	96,120.00
13	3/4" Drain Rock	5,000.00	CY	165.0000	825,000.00
20	6" Perforated HDPE Leachate Pipe	1,040.00	LF	31.0000	32,240.00
21	6" Solid HDPE Leachate Pipe	60.00	LF	75.5000	4,530.00
25	2"X4" Forcemain Dual Leachate Riser Piping	375.00	LF	160.0000	60,000.00
				Total:	<u>1,194,710.00</u>

√ = Locked Bid-Item

! = Zero Total Price

Attachment Enclosed

5/20/2024 1:13 pm

Estimator: Bill Rege



Generated by a SharpeSoft Product

REVISION 20

Bid Date: 4/15/2024

Time: 2:00PM

Proposal for:
Eastlake Landfill Phase 1 Cell Construction PCO
 from
Rege Construction, Inc.
 600 Santana Drive, Cloverdale, CA 95425
 (707) 894-5143 Fax: (707) 894-5141
 License: 786253 Type: GENERAL ENGINEERING

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
30	RCR Substitution Material Only	2,200.00	LF	42.0000	92,400.00
31	Pyramat 75 Deduction Material Only	2,200.00	LF	-13.7600	-30,272.00
				Total:	62,128.00

√ = Locked Bid-Item

! = Zero Total Price

5/20/2024 1:34 pm

Attachment Enclosed

Estimator: Bill Rege



Generated by a SharpeSoft Product

REVISION 17

Bid Date: 4/15/2024

Time: 2:00PM

**Proposal for:
Eastlake Landfill Phase 1 Cell Construction PCO**

from

Rege Construction, Inc.

600 Santana Drive, Cloverdale, CA 95425

(707) 894-5143 Fax: (707) 894-5141

License: 786253 Type: GENERAL ENGINEERING

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
04B	Mass Excavation And Grading Compacted In Place CY Fill	2,500.00	CY	-5.93	-14,825.00
11	Friction Sand Layer	75.00	CY	-538.00	-40,350.00
27	5000 Gallon Double Wall Tank	1.00	LS	-91,930.00	-91,930.00
28	4"X6" Gravity Dual Leachate Pipinh	685.00	LF	-81.00	-55,485.00
				Total:	-202,590.00

√ = Locked Bid-Item

! = Zero Total Price

Attachment Enclosed

4/30/2024 11:29 am

Estimator: Bill Rege



Generated by a SharpeSoft Product